
SC 1327A/2013: NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO CONTRACTS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN IN TERMS OF SECTION 116 (3) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT MUNICIPAL 
FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT, 2003, OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF CONTRACTS FOR LICENSE 
AND SUPPORT AGREEMENTS FOR ICT RELATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES.

Various  business  applications  systems,  with  similar  functionalities,  are  currently  deployed  in  the  Overstrand 
Municipality.  Ongoing data integration between the different business application systems, results in increased 
complexities whilst attempting to maintain data integrity between systems. 

It is therefore the strategic intent of the municipality to assimilate similar functionalities from the various business 
application  systems  deployed  in  the  municipality,  into  the  municipality’s  core  Financial  System.  However, 
considerations  to  introduce  such  an  enterprise  approach  to  business  application  systems  should  always  be 
weighed carefully against initial investment costs for such ventures, as well as the potential risks if the anticipated 
operational efficiencies and return on investments are not realized. 

Due to the complexities inherent to such application systems conversions, a phased approach will be followed over 
the next  three financial  years  (2013/2014 - 2015/2016) commencing 01 July 2013,  to enable the Overstrand 
Municipality to assess the functional viability and cost effectiveness to assimilate the similar functionalities of the 
various business application systems into the municipality’s core Financial System. 

It is proposed that all contracts for ICT related business application system as listed below and terminating on 30 
June 2013, be amended to remain in force for a period of three years from 01 July 2013 to 30 June 2016: 

Reference 
Number

Service Provider Scope of Original Contract

0001 Bytes Systems Integration

Samras  is  the  core  financial  System  of  the  Overstrand 
Municipality.  The  intent  is  to  upgrade  the  system  to 
Samrasplus to  also  incorporate  similar  functionalities  as are 
currently available in other systems.

SCD2512/201
3

Water Management  
Services CC

Manage  the  maintenance  of  all  property  and  infrastructure 
assets in the municipality.

SC787/2009 PayDay Software Systems HR Management and Payroll system.

SC999/2010 Geodebt Solutions CC
Manage the Debt collection from residents whose payments of 
municipal rates and taxes are in arrears.

SCD2274/201
2

Business Engineering 
(Pty) Ltd

The Collaborator Document Archiving and automated process 
and workflow system.

SCD2489/201
3

SCD2510/201
3

PSD Systems Distribution 
(PTY) Ltd

Booking systems for making of reservations at the municipal 
caravan parks in Onrus River and Kleinmond.

SC 787/2009

SC 1208/2012

SC 1239/2012

Ignite Advisory Services

Performance  Management  System  for  the  monitoring 
departmental  performance  as  well  as  the  performance  of 
employees

 0002 Altech Netstar (Pty) Ltd
Fleet  Management  System  for  Vehicle  tracking,  operational 
monitoring and management information system. 

Affected  parties  are  invited  to  submit  representations  not  later  than  12:00,  05  April  2013.  All 
submissions must be submitted in a sealed envelope and clearly marked:  “RESPONSE TO NOTICE 
OF  AMENDMENTS  TO CONTRACTS  FOR  LICENSE  AND  SUPPORT  AGREEMENTS  FOR ICT 
RELATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES”. 

All submissions must be addressed to:

The Municipal Manager
Overstrand Municipality
PO Box 20
Hermanus
7200

The Municipal Manager
Overstrand Municipality
Tender Box no. 04
Magnolia Avenue
Hermanus
7200

CC Groenewald
Municipal Manager


